

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.142 of 2020

Shagolsem Loken Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

23.02.2023

[1] Heard Mr. Ch. Robinchandra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.5 and Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA for the State respondents.

[2] Since no counter affidavit has been filed, both the counsels appearing for the respondents seek time to file counter affidavit.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 29.03.2023.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

John kom