

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 142 of 2020

Shagolsem Loken Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 ors.

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

29.03.2023

[1] Adjourment slip has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

[2] Therefore, post the matter on 03.04.2023.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil