

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 142 of 2020**

Shagolsem Loken Singh

*... Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**17-01-2024**

Ms. Hastina, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that the respondents No. 3 and 4 are yet to file counter affidavit. The learned counsel, accordingly, prays for taking up this matter after two weeks.

As prayed for, list this case again on 28-02-2024. In the meantime, parties are at liberty to exchange their affidavits, if so advised.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*