

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 142 of 2020**

Shagolsem Loken Singh

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur; & 4 Ors.

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

***29.04.2025***

Mr. Ch. Robinchandra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that he has been requested by Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA appearing for the State respondents to take up this matter in the next week on the ground of personal difficulty.

Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 5 also has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 14.05.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*