

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.142 of 2020

Shagolsem Loken Singh ... Petitioner
-Versus-
State of Manipur & 4 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
8.5.2026

None appears for the petitioner. Mr.Th.Sukumar, learned Government Advocate appears on behalf of State and Mr.Suresh, learned counsel appears on behalf of the Principal Accountant General, Manipur.

For giving an opportunity to the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on 14.7.2026.

JUDGE

Priyojit